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Fwd: COVID-19 ALERT (2): The Fast-Growing Firestorm (Addendum 1) f/ TERRY KAYES 

Kim Dawson <kim.dawson@edcgov.us> 
To: EDC COB <edc.cob@edcgov.us> 

Can you please include with the COVID update thanks 

----- Forwarded message ----
From: Terry Kayes <kayes.gov@gmail.com> 
Date: Tue, Dec 22, 2020 at 12:50 PM 
Subject: COVID-19 ALERT (2): The Fast-Growing Firestorm (Addendum 1) f/ TERRY KAYES 

Tue, Dec 22, 2020 at 1 :15 PM 

To: John Hidahl <bosone@edcgov.us>, Shiva Frentzen <bostwo@edcgov.us>, Brian Veerkamp <bosthree@edcgov.us>, Lori Parlin <bosfour@edcgov.us>, Sue Novasel 
<bosfive@edcgov.us>, Wendy Thomas <wendythomas@sonic.net>, Kim Dawson <kim.dawson@edcgov.us>, Don Ashton <don .ashton@edcgov.us>, David Livingston 
<david.livingston@edcgov.us>, Don Semon <don.semon@edcgov.us>, Karen Feathers <ka ren.feathers@edcgov.us>, <michaeLungeheuer@edcgov.us>, 
<lynnan.svensson@edcgov.us>, Kathryn Jeanfreau <kathryn.jeanfreau@edcgov.us>, Greg Stanton <greg.stanton@edcgov.us>, Dave Johnston 
<dave.johnston@edcgov.us>, 1iffany Schmid <tiffany.schmid@edcgov.us>, Rafael Martinez <rafael.martinez@edcgov.us>, Tameka Usher <tameka.usher@edcgov.us> 
CC: Scott Oneto <sroneto@ucdavis.edu>, Nadarajah Sutha Suthahar <nadarajah.suthahar@dot.ca.gov>, Clark Peri <clark.peri@dot.ca.gov>, Suzanne Melim 
<Suzanne.melim@dot.ca .gov>, Joshua Elder (edcdems) <joshuawelder@gmail.com>, Laurel Brent-Bumb <chamber@eldoradocounty.org> 

Some recent information about the fast-spreading SARS-CoV-2 mutant variation: 

> Center for Disease Control and Prevention (12/22/2020) "Implications of the Emerging SARS-CoV-2 Variant 

202012/01" at 

https ://www. cd c. gov/ coronavi ru s/2019-ncov /mo re/ scie ntific-brief-e me rg ing-va riant. html 

> Science Magazine (12/20/2020) "Mutant coronavirus in the United Kingdom sets off alarms, but its 
importance remains unclear" at 
https://www.sciencemag.org/news/2020/12/mutant-coronavirus-united -kingdom-sets-alarms-its­
importance-remains-unclear 

> ARTIC Network (12/20/2020) "Preliminary genomic characterisation of an emergent SARS-CoV-2 lineage in the UK 

defined by a novel set of spike mutations" at 

https://virological.org/t/preliminary-genomic-characterisation-of-an-emergent-sars-cov-2-lineage-in-the-uk-defined-by-a-novel­

set-of-spike-mutations/563 

CBS News Bay Area (12/21/2020) "COVID Mutation: California Prepares For Possible Quarantining Of Visitors 
From UK Over New Coronavirus Strain" at 
https ://sa nfra ncisco. cbslocal. com/2 02 0/ 12/21 / covid-m u tation-cal iforn ia-prepa res-for -possi ble-q u arantini ng-of-vi s itors-from-u k­
over-new-coro navi ru s-strai n/ 

Terry Kayes 
Placerville, California 
Home: 530-644-1406 

Kim Dawson 
Clerk of the Board of Supervisors 
County of El Dorado 
330 Fair Lane, Building A 
Placerville, CA 95667 
(530) 621-5393 
kim.dawson@edcgov.us 

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE: This electronic communication with its contents may contain confidential and/or privileged information. It is solely for the use of the intended 
recipient(s), except as otherwise permitted. Unauthorized interception, review. use, or disclosure is prohibited and may violate applicable laws including the Electronic 
Communications Privacy Act. If you are not the intended recipient, or authorized to receive for the intended recipient, please contact the sender and destroy all copies of the 
communication . Thank you for your consideration. 
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